HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Gerry Sportswear Company LLC
Internal Address:
Street Address: 2955 80th Avenue SE
City: Mercer Island State: WA ZIP: 98040
☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Association
☐ General Partnership
☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Corporation-State
x Other Delaware Limited Liability Corporation
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached:
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
D. Trodemork Designation No. (a) 4.074.000, 4.074.000
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,674,263; 1,674,381;
1,781,538; 2,100,183; 2,299,948; 2,309,019;
1,879,241
attached? ☐ Yes x No
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 190.00
☐ Enclosed
☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to
Deposit Account No. 50-0665
8. Deposit account number:
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
USE THIS SPACE
on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
ig /1 She only July 25, 2000
Signature Date
per of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:
ETACH THIS PORTION
per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data

WHEREAS, Moonstone Mountain Equipment Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 833 Indiana Street, San Francisco, California 94107 (Assignor), has adopted and is using the trademarks and owns the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto,

WHEREAS, Gerry Sportswear Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2955 80th Avenue S.E., Mercer Island, Washington 98040 (Assignee), desires to acquire the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

	Dated Crictive as UI.	, 2000,
· :		MOONSTONE MOUNTAIN EQUIPMENT INC
	•	By: Name:
	•	Title:
	•	GERRY SPORTWEAR COMPANY LLC
	•	By:
		Title:

144102/156347

03/22/00 WED 11:30 1TX/RX NO 6611) 03/22/00 WED 11:50 [TX/RX NO 5743]

WHEREAS, Moonstone Mountain Equipment Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 833 Indiana Street, San Francisco, California 94107 (Assignor), has adopted and is using the trademarks and owns the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Gerry Sportswear Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2955 80th Avenue S.E., Mercer Island, Washington 98040 (Assignee), desires to acquire the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

Dated effective as of: February 29, 2000.

MOONSTONE MOUNTAIN I: QUIPMENT INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

GERRY SPORTWEAR COMPANY LLC

Names Neffer D. AND CXXV

Titlo:

148102/156347

03/22/00 WED 11:30 [TX/RX NO 5511] 03/22/00 WED 11:50 [TX/RX NO 5743]

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BY AND BETWEEN MOONSTONE MOUNTAIN EQUIPMENT INC. AND GERRY SPORTSWEAR COMPANY LLC

MARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION DATE
CHAMONIX	Reg. 1,781,538	July 13, 1993
M and Design	Reg. 2,100,183	September 23, 1997
MOONSTONE	Reg. 1,674,263	l'ebruary 4, 1992
MOONSTONE	Reg. 1.674,381	February 4, 1992
MOONSTONE and Design	Reg. 2,299,948	December 14, 1999
MOONSTONE and Design	Reg. 2,309,019	January 18, 2000
PRES DE CHAMONIX	Reg. 1,879,241	licbruary 14, 1995
5VD 001500/1-1073800-A101/184/615325/v1		

WP 021500/1-127380E:A101/18A/E153335/7



03/22/00 WED 11:30 [TX/RX NO 6611] 03/22/00 WED 11:50 [TX/RX NO 5743]

05	7-15-2000
Form PTO-1594 RECC (Rev. 6-93) CO 5. . UO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. Patent and Demark Office
To the Use archie Commission of Pate	
Name of conveying party(ies):	01355531 Joseiving party(ies):
Moonstone Mountain Equipment Inc.	Name: Gerry Sportswear LLC
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2955 80th Avenue SE
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Mercer Island State: WA ZIP: 98040
☑ Corporation-State: California	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other	□ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ General Partnership
A N	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Limited
S Assignment	G Other Delaware Liability Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
□ Other	
Execution Date: February 29, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Excession Date. I corner 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,674,263; 1,674,381;
	1,781,538; 2,100,183; 2,299,948; 2,309,019;
	1,879,241
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
document should be mailed:	
Name: Craig H. Shrontz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 190.00
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	□ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to
	Deposit Account No. 50-0665
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	8. Deposit account number:
City Control Control WA 710, 00101	(Association of the control of the c
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Us	SE THIS SPACE
G. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature.	is true and parrent and any attached convice a true convict to
•	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true_copy of the original
document.	
Craig H. Shrontz	April /9, 2000
	Арііі 74, 2000
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date
2000 DNGUYEN 00000302 500665 1674263	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4
481 40.00 CH	, ,
	CH THIS PORTION
/ DO NOT DETAC	IN THIS FOR HUN
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
tractor State miner mame .	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

[33228-0001/SL003697.341]

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BY AND BETWEEN MOONSTONE MOUNTAIN EQUIPMENT INC. AND GERRY SPORTSWEAR COMPANY LLC

MARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION DATE
CHAMONIX	Reg. 1,781,538	July 13, 1993
M and Design	Reg. 2,100,183	September 23, 1997
MOONSTONE	Reg. 1,674,263	l'ebniary 4, 1992
MOONSTONE	Reg. 1.674,381	February 4, 1992
MOONSTONE and Design	Reg. 2,299,948	December 14, 1999
MOONSTONE and Design	Reg. 2,309,019	January 18, 2000
PRES DE CHAMONIX	Reg. 1,879,241	l'ebruary 14, 1995

WD 021500/1-1273903;A101/194/815335/yF

1

03/22/00 WED 11:30 [TX/RX NO 6611] 03/22/00 WED 11:50 [TX/RX NO 5743]

WHEREAS, Moonstone Mountain Equipment Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 833 Indiana Street, San Francisco, California 94107 (Assignor), has adopted and is using the trademarks and owns the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto,

WHEREAS, Gerry Sportswear Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2955 80th Avenue S.E., Mercer Island, Washington 98040 (Assignee), desires to acquire the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

February 29

Dated effective as of:

	, 5000,
	MOONSTONE MOUNTAIN EQUIPMENT INC
•	By: Joseph E Di
	Name:\\Title:
•	GERRY SPORTWEAR COMPANY LLC
: •	Ву:
•	Name

Title:

148102/156347

03/22/00 WED 11:30 [TX/RX NO 5511] 03/22/00 WED 11:50 [TX/RX NO 5743]

. 2000

WHEREAS, Moonstone Mountain Equipment Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 833 Indiana Street, San Francisco, California 94107 (Assignor), has adopted and is using the trademarks and owns the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Gerry Sportswear Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2955 80th Avenue S.E., Mercer Island, Washington 98040 (Assignee), desires to acquire the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

Dated effective as of: February 29_____, 2000.

MOONSTONE MOUNTAIN EQUIPMENT INC.

By:

Name:

Title!

GERRY SPORTWEAR COMPANY LLC

By: Shu D. C. Leanner Names Napher 13. AND EXTEN

148102/156347

03/22/00 WED 11:30 [TX/RX NO 6611] 03/22/00 WED 11:50 [TX/RX NO 5743]



POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE



EL385885419US

ORIGIN (POSTAL US	E UNLY)			DELIVERY (POS	TAL USE ON	ILY)	√
O ZIP Code	Day of Delivery	Flat Pate Envelope		Delivery Attempt	Time	Employee Signature	
	tione de trans			Мо Сау		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ste in		. 739		Distrery Attempt		Tipo y en la couture	
	, *e	5		Mo City Delivery Date	354	ν ₄	
e In	Tary Star Sav	Hecept Fee					
gni AM	Stat 1 Sing Country Cilde	DD File Insuran	nce fee	Mo Gray La gnature of Address	ee or Abord		
.bs zs				X			
C Derivery	Acceptance Clerk in trais	For at Postage & Fees		Name - Proase Print			
Wegend mo day		S		· x			
CUSTOMER USE ONLY METHOD OF PAYMENT: Excress Mail Corporate Acot, No.			I wish delive that article of	ery to be made without of	btaining signature	I merchandise insurance is void if waiver of a of addressee or addressee's agent (if del ze that delivery employee's signature cons	livery employee judges
AETHOD OF PAYMENT: Auress Mail Corporate Acct. No.			I wish delive	ery to be made without of can be left in secure loca	btaining signature	of addressee or addressee's agent (if del	livery employee judges
METHOD OF PAYMENT: Extress Mail Corporate Acct. No.	PHONE()		I wish delive that article of delivery	ery to be made without of can be left in secure loca	obtaining signature ation) and I authori idey	of addressee or addressee's agent (if del ze that delivery employee's signature cons	livery employee judges
AETHOD OF PAYMENT: ALTESS MEI CORPORTIE ACCT NO BENEA ASPECT. ACCT N. BENEA ASPECT. ACCT N. PERMIT	CCIE	NO.	I wish delive that article of delivery	any to be made without of can be eff in secure local of the transfer of the tr	atent &	cl addressee or addressee 's agent if delete that delivery employee's signature conscious of the conscious o	livery employee judges stitutes valid proof of
IETHOD OF PAYMENT: u ress Mail Chipportie Acct. No constandents. Acct. No. cal Sense Acct. No. FROM: (PLEASE PRINT) PERKINS (CCIE AVE STE 4CC	NO.	I wish delive that article of delivery O DELIVERY	ery to be made without or can be eff in secure local or	obtaining signature attoni and l'authoni iden l'authoni desperant	of addressee or addressee's agent if delease that delivery employee's signature constitution of the consti	livery employee judges stitutes valid proof of
METHOD OF PAYMENT: La ress Mail Corpornie Acct. No. Le resa Aperca. Arct. N. FROM: (PLEASE PRINT) PERKINS (1201 3RC)	CCIE AVE STE 4CC	. C	I wish delive that article of delivery O DELIVERY	eny to be made without or can be eff in secure local or TO: (PLEASE PRINT) TO: (PLEASE PRINT) U.S. P. BOX AS Crysta	atent & SIGNMEN 1 Gatew	claddressee or addressee's agent if delease that delivery employee's signature constitution of the constit	livery employee judges stitutes valid proof of
RETHOD OF PAYMENT: dress Mail Corporate Acct. No. a service Acct. No. FROM: (PLEASE PRINT) PERKINS (1201 3RD SEATTLE	CCIE AVE STE 4CC	C 581C1-3	(wish delive that article of delivery o DELIVERY	eny to be made without ocan be eff in secure local ocan be efficient ocan be efficient ocan be entirely as a secure occurs occ	atent & SIGNMEN 1 Gatew efferso	claddressee or addressee's agent if delease that delivery employee's signature constitute. Customer Signature PHONE () Trademark Office TS	livery employee judges stitutes valid proof of
METHOD OF PAYMENT: Larges Mail Chipprine Appl No. Telleria Agenci. App	CCIE AVE STE 4CC	C 581C1-3	(wish delive that article of delivery o DELIVERY	eny to be made without ocan be eff in secure local ocan be efficient ocan be efficient ocan be entirely as a secure occurs occ	atent & SIGNMEN 1 Gatew efferso	claddressee or addressee's agent if delease that delivery employee's signature constitute. Customer Signature PHONE () Trademark Office TS	livery employee judges stitutes valid proof of

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I CERTIFY that on APRIL 28, 2000, I mailed (via U.S. Express Mail #EL385885419US the attached RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS to:

U. S. Patent & Trademark OfficeBOX ASSIGNMENTS1214 Jefferson Davis HighwayArlington, VA 22202-3513

Drenda C. Comorda BRENDA E. CANADA

[SL003693.073]

RECORDED: 07/26/2000